

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14843/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in LPA No.
64/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

JYOTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajender Sachar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is reported by the learned counsel for the parties that the proceedings before Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre have remained inconclusive and pray to adjourn the matter to 20.7.2010.

Having regard to the facts of the case, the parties are directed to appear before the Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 7th July, 2010 at 3 P.M. without further notice.

The matter be placed for further hearing on 20.7.2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master