

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14843/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in LPA No.
64/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

JYOTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed by both sides, list the matter
in the week commencing from November 22, 2010.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master