

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14843/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in  
of the HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

LPAOW No. 64/2006

JYOTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer  
for interim relief)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Proxy counsel for  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is a letter circulated by the counsel for the  
petitioner praying for time on the ground of bereavement in  
her family.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master