

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14843/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in LPA No.64/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

JYOTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief)
[for final disposal]

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
 Mr. A. Rastogi, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K.Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sakal Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu Lall, Adv.
 Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv. for
 Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the nature of the controversy
involved in the present Special Leave Petition, we are of
the view that it would be in the fitness of things if the
Special Leave Petition is heard finally.

Registry to post the Special Leave Petition for final
disposal on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. October 3, 2012.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master