

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14843/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2009 in LPA No. 64/2006 passed by the High Court Of J & K at Jammu)

JYOTI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to appear and argue in person and interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 06/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

It appears that Mr. D.N. Goburdhan was appearing on behalf of the petitioner but he is not present in the Court today.

The Registry will inform learned counsel to appear on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2015.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER